

## Nilfisk Holding A/S

Kornmarksvej 1 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 23 81 00 www.nilfisk.com CVR: 38998870

**Company announcement** October 12, 2017 Announcement No. 3

## Notification of major shareholding

With reference to Section 29 of the Danish Security Trading Act, Nilfisk Holding A/S has been informed that Kirkbi Invest A/S has acquired shares in Nilfisk Holding A/S resulting in the 10% threshold being passed.

Kirkbi Invest A/S's total shareholding has increased to 2,713,645 shares corresponding to 10% percent of the share capital of Nilfisk Holding A/S.

The notification from Kirkbi Invest A/S is attached to this company announcement.

Contact

Investor Relations Henrik Mølgaard Head of Investor Relations T: +45 2046 4948 Media Relations Louise Refsgaard Klinge Global Media Relations T: +45 2067 0833